Specific Comments To Authors:

1. The abstract says the Vancomycin beads were removed and patient recovered. Where as in the case presentation, it is mentioned that beads were kept for 4 months before removing. A decision was made not to remove the beads, as the patient continued to improve.

Please resolve this major controversial statement

2. The table should have just the author last name and some detail rather that whole citation in the table. table should be restructured

Corrected

3. The figure should be labelled and arrows should be placed at the point of significance

Labelled.

4. Before the conclusion racist should be changed to racial (as they both mean very different) Corrected